
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4914
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
IT SEZ AT RAJARHAT
Haque Shri Sk. Saidul

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up an Information Technology Special Economic Zone (IT-SEZ) at Rajarhat, West Bengal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) M/s.Wipro Ltd. has submitted an application dated 20.01.2012 for setting up of a sector specific SEZ for IT/ITES over on area of
20.24 hectares ( 50 acres ) at Rajarhat, Kolkata, West Bengal with the proposed investment of Rs.325 crores and proposed employment of 8000 persons. The recommendation of the State Government for the proposed SEZ has not been received as yet.
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